NYS - Real Property System
County of Orange

Town of Goshen - 3330
Village of Florida
SWIS Code - 333003

School District - 335415 Florida Sch

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 11,946,814

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 420-b

9

0

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 5/2/2025 14:16:44

Total Assessed Value 4,874,300
Uniform Percentage 40.80

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
2,001,471 16.75
587,010 4.91
1,416,912 11.86
4,005,393 33.53
0 0.00
4,005,393 33.53

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System

County of Orange
Town of Goshen

SWIS Code - 333089

School District - 335415 Florida Sch

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
13800
25120
41120
41130
41140
41160
41164
41720
41800
41806
41834
41854
42130
49500
50000

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)

COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

FARM OR FOOD PROCESSING LABOR
SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 458-b
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 483-d
RPTL 487

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

S$495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 5/2/2025 14:16:44
School Detail Report Total Assessed Value 44,977,415
Uniform Percentage 40.80
Equalized Total Assessed Value 110,238,762
Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
3 12,254 0.01
2 232,844 0.21
2 50,981 0.05
2 51,225 0.05
1 271,078 0.25
9 109,854 0.10
4 81,372 0.07
3 122,058 0.11
1 12,206 0.01
1 12,206 0.01
192 4,470,194 4.06
2 184,216 0.17
76,605 0.07
9 967,112 0.88
32 1,272,160 1.15
775,735 0.70
3 118,506 0.11
2 871,568 0.79
274 8,820,606 8.00
2 871,568 0.79
276 9,692,174 8.79

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Orange

Town of Warwick - 3354
Village of Florida
SWIS Code - 335401

School District - 335415 Florida Sch

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41164 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)

41174 COLD WAR VETERANS (DISABLED)
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41805 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408
RPTL 462
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 444
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 458-b
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425

519,310,045

Number of
Exemptions

N

26

N = = o 2 4 A

46
41
22

17
12
137
327

665
0
665

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/2/2025 14:16:44

Total Assessed Value 46,218,594
Uniform Percentage 8.90

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

386,517
6,742
13,347,190
14,865,168
651,685
8,212,360
5,742,697
558,427
3,078,652
175,281
573,712
852,267
827,527
74,832
99,831
637,865
377,472
1,355,965
1,598,202
15,367,821
13,300,398

82,090,611
0
82,090,611

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.07
0.00
2.57
2.86
0.13
1.58
1.1
0.1
0.59
0.03
0.1
0.16
0.16
0.01
0.02
0.12
0.07
0.26
0.31
2.96
2.56

15.81
0.00
15.81

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Orange

Town of Warwick
SWIS Code - 335489

School District - 335415 Florida Sch

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41164 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)

41694 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41805 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

42120 TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 417,738,966

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 2
RPTL 406(1) 5
RPTL 406(1) 4
RPTL 406(1) 2
RPTL 408 2
RPTL 420-a 4
RPTL 420-b 1
RPTL 446 3
RPTL 458-a 33
RPTL 458-a 16
RPTL 458-a 13
RPTL 458-b 2
RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i 1
RPTL 483 4
AG-MKTS L 305 163
RPTL 467 1
RPTL 467 6
RPTL 467 3
RPTL 425 84
RPTL 425 188
RPTL 483-c 3
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RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 5/2/2025 14:16:44

Total Assessed Value 37,178,768
Uniform Percentage 8.90

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
680,899 0.16
9,042,697 2.16
2,207,866 0.53
6,722,472 1.61
11,331,461 2.71
389,887 0.09
324,719 0.08
675,281 0.16
411,576 0.10
332,592 0.08
514,438 0.12
24,944 0.01
3,124 0.00
617,978 0.15
21,706,962 5.20
172,978 0.04
664,360 0.16
380,337 0.09
9,383,873 2.25
7,646,712 1.83
228,090 0.05



NYS - Real Property System
County of Orange

Town of Warwick
SWIS Code - 335489

School District - 335415 Florida Sch

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
42130 FARM OR FOOD PROCESSING LABOR

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 417,738,966

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 483-d 6
546
0
546

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 5/2/2025 14:16:44

Total Assessed Value 37,178,768
Uniform Percentage 8.90

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
779,776 0.19
74,243,022 17.77
0 0.00
74,243,022 17.77

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Orange

School District - 335415 Florida Sch

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41160 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)

41164 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)

41174 COLD WAR VETERANS (DISABLED)
41694 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41805 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41806 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

42120 TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES

42130 FARM OR FOOD PROCESSING LABOR
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

1,059,234,587

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 7
RPTL 406(1) 8
RPTL 406(1) 7
RPTL 406(1) 34
RPTL 408 8
RPTL 462 1
RPTL 420-a 11
RPTL 420-a 6
RPTL 420-b 2
RPTL 444 1
RPTL 464(2) 1
RPTL 446 5
RPTL 458-a 88
RPTL 458-a 61
RPTL 458-a 38
RPTL 458-b 1
RPTL 458-b 9
RPTL 458-b 3
RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i 1
RPTL 483 4
AG-MKTS L 305 358
RPTL 467 5
RPTL 467 23
RPTL 467 15
RPTL 467 1
RPTL 425 230
RPTL 425 547
RPTL 483-c 3
RPTL 483-d 13
RPTL 487 3
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RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/2/2025 14:16:43

Total Assessed Value 133,249,077

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
2,694,624 0.25
9,662,058 0.91
2,265,589 0.21
20,656,672 1.95
26,247,854 2.48
651,685 0.06
8,212,360 0.78
6,403,662 0.60
1,741,631 0.16
558,427 0.05
3,078,652 0.29
850,562 0.08
1,095,142 0.10
1,266,231 0.12
1,464,023 0.14
12,206 0.00
111,982 0.01
99,831 0.01
3,124 0.00
617,978 0.06
26,815,021 2.53
734,666 0.07
2,020,325 0.19
1,978,539 0.19
76,605 0.01
25,718,806 2.43
22,219,270 2.10
228,090 0.02
1,555,511 0.15
118,506 0.01



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2024 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001
S495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 5/2/2025 14:16:43
School District Summary Total Assessed Value 133,249,077

County of Orange

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,059,234,587

School District - 335415 Florida Sch

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted
50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 2 871,568 0.08

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 1,494 169,159,632 15.97
Total System Exemptions: 2 871,568 0.08
Totals: 1,496 170,031,200 16.05

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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